

Date: 30.04.2022

PFSPL/BSE/2022-23/06

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai -400001.

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended 31st March 2022, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to Non-Convertibile Debenture (NCDs) are maintained by Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. The certificate received by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully
For Pahal Financial Services Private Limited

Nikita Sharma Company Secreta

Encl: as above

PAHAL FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD

CIN NO.: U65910GJ1994PTC082668

02717-479169

www.pahalfinance.com

ho@pahalfinance.com

Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd



S.E.B.I. REGISTERED CATEGORY-1 REGISTRARS & SHARE TRANSFER AGENT Office: A/505, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai- 400072. Tel.: +91-22 49721245/ +91-22 28511022 | CIN: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Email: <u>subhashdhingreja@skylinerta.com</u> Website: <u>www.skylinerta.com</u>

05.04.2022

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited (herein after known as "Skyline"), is providing Registry Share Transfe Services to <u>Pahal Financial Services Private Limited</u> and having the valid agreement.

Further Certified that Skyline:

- a. Hold and continue to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000003241 issued by SecuritiesExchange Board of India (SEBI).
- b. Maintaining the data in respect of investors holding shares in electronic orm (Demat) as received from the depositories.

This certificate is issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai